RESOLUTION NO. 16-31

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE BEAVERCREEK EMPLOYMENT AREA MARKETING AND DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, the City held a public meeting on October 11, 2016, to consider supporting the Beavercreek Employment Area Marketing and Development Initiative (hereinafter "Initiative"), created by the Beavercreek Employment Area Steering Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Initiative highlights the potential for creating a direct link between education and industry, job creation, diversification of the local economy and workforce training; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Initiative is to encourage and attract targeted industry by leveraging education and training resources at Clackamas Community College; and

WHEREAS, the Beavercreek Employment Area Steering Committee requested that the City become a partner in the effort to promote and advocate for the Beavercreek Employment Area; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to adopt a Resolution to memorialize support of the Initiative; and

WHEREAS, the City supports business attraction, business development, job creation and workforce training and a direct link between business and industry in the Beavercreek Employment Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, OREGON CITY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Commission acknowledges support for the Beavercreek Employment Area Marketing and Development Initiative and will work to promote the economic benefits associated with the Area including the direct link between education and industry.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved and adopted at a regular mee of November 2016.	ting of the City C	ommission held o	n the 2nd	d day
of November 2016.	/1 X/	1//	/ "	

DAN HOLLADAY, Mayor

Attested to this 2nd day of November 2016,

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Kattie Riggs, City Recorder

City Attorney